



## Certificate of Compliance:

(Concerning Food Approval, Migration, and Traceability)

EU Commission **Regulation (EC) No 10/2011** on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food, and its amendments up to and including **(EC) no 2017/752** of 28 April 2017.

and

**Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004** on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food

and

**Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006** on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food, and its amendments up to and including **(EC) No 282/2008** of March 2008

and

USA: Code of Federal Regulations, issued by the FDA, **Paragraph 21 CFR 177.1520 (olefin polymers)**

Concerned packaging: Blue coloured series Returnable Nestable Plastic trays

Material: 100% HDPE

We certify that all our packaging and packaging components to be used for chilled and frozen fish products complies with the requirements of the above legislation.

Our packaging is manufactured in compliance with good manufacturing practice so that, under their normal or foreseeable conditions of use, they do not migrate their constituents to foodstuffs in quantities which could:

- endanger human health,
- bring about an unacceptable change in the composition of the foodstuffs or a deterioration in the organoleptic characteristics thereof.

Veritas certify that Euro Pool System has been audited and found to be in accordance with the general guidelines based on the principles of ISO 9001:2008.

This declaration does not exempt you from the obligation and responsibility to check if our packaging is suitable for your product.

**We will maintain adequate documentation of this certification for inspection upon request.**

Certified by:

Name: V. van der Meer  
Title: SHEQ manager / Regulatory affairs Specialist